

# **Contact Lens Practitioners (Amendment) Regulations 1997**

## **Table of Contents**

## **Enacting Formula**

### **1 Citation and commencement**

### **2 Deletion and substitution of Second Schedule**

**No. S 414**

## **CONTACT LENS PRACTITIONERS ACT (CHAPTER 53A)**

### **CONTACT LENS PRACTITIONERS (AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS 1997**

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 24(2)(c) of the Contact Lens Practitioners Act, the Contact Lens Practitioners Board, with the approval of the Minister for Health, hereby makes the following Regulations:

#### **Citation and commencement**

1. These Regulations may be cited as the Contact Lens Practitioners (Amendment) Regulations 1997 and shall come into operation on 1st October 1997.

#### **Deletion and substitution of Second Schedule**

2. The Second Schedule to the Contact Lens Practitioners Regulations (Rg 1) is deleted and the following Schedule substituted therefor:

#### **“SECOND SCHEDULE**

Regulation 10

#### **FEES**